2017 - New Mexico Trials Association Standings as of 12-07-17

Total | Best
Beginner
84 84
80 80
75 75
30 30
20 20
15 15
15 15
15 15
12 12
12 12
10 10
0 0
0 0
0 0
Novice
150 129
50 50
50 50
45 45
44 44
40 40
36 36
35 35
31 31
30 30
29 29
23 23
22 22
20 20
15 15
15 15
5 5
Amateur
140 120
120 115
109 109
84.9 81
74 74
46.8 46.8
40.6 40.6
35 35
33.6 336
27 27
26 26
17.3 173
156 15.6
15 15
142 142
14 14
126 126
11 11
10 10
8 8
8 8
5 5
4.9 4.9
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Best of 10

Asher Winkles
Maggie Orton
Lincoln Tidmore
Courtney Allison
Ryder Norton
Justice Tidmore
Manika Callewaert
Kaiden Sampson
Hunter Tidmore
Ben Norton

April O'Niell
Hannah Butler
Gage O'Niell
Nora Sackett

Mike McKie
Hunter Tidmore
Courtney Allison
Buddy Grantham
Lia Prosapio
Manika Callewaert
Eric Moen
Lincoln Tidmore
Justice Tidmore
Ashtyn Hertrich
Debbie Gordon
April O'Niell
Brody Vankirk
Tim Brooks
Andrew Yates
Roger Pattison
Kaiden Sampson

Keith Bowen

Erik Sanchez
Barry Ross
Thomas Burnett
Chad Kelly
Willard Kelley

Liz Jeffries

Chris Marshall
Hunter Tidmore
Tracy Brooks
Hannah Butler
Kristi Hopper
Larry Pavatt
Chris Johnson
Manika Callewaert
Tim Fruits
Justice Tidmore
Joshua Grantham
Josh Chronister
Kerrie (B) Pattison
Troy Cooperman
Roger Pattison
Lia Prosapio

2-12

12

15
Beg

10
15
12

Nov

3-5

Nov
12
10

Ama
DNF

12
Beg

Beg
10

Beg

NC

12
15

0.9

0.8
0.7

Beg

0.6

DNF
Nov

Beg

Nov

5-7 | 6-3 | 64
- 10 10
12 12 12
15 15 15
- Nov Nov
Nov Nov Nov
Nov Nov Nov
Ama Ama Ama
12 5 6
15 12 15
- - 14
10 8 8
6 - DNF
Beg Beg Beg
- 6 10
- 10 -
8 DNF 12
- 15 -
14 12 6
- 5 DNS
- 8 15
10 15 5
8 10 4
- DNF 10
- - 12
Nov Nov Nov
12 6 8
5 3 3
6 - 2
15 - -
Nov Nov Nov
- 14 -
- Nov  Nov
- - Nov

7-8

14

15

12
Nov

Nov

Nov
DNF

Ama

12

Beg

Ama
6

12
10

15

Nov

0.9

Nov

Nov

15
Ama
Beg
Ama
Ama

10

Ama

15

12

10

0.9

0.7

0.8

0.5

9-2

10

15
Nov

Ama
Ama

Ama
12

NC

15
Ama
12

Ama
Ama

Beg
Ama

15
10

12

Beg

0.9

0.7

0.8

9-3

12

15
Nov

Ama
Ama

Ama

NC

DNF

15
Ama
10
12
Ama
Ama

Beg
Ama

10-7

15

Nov
Nov

Ama
Ama

Ama

12
Ama
10
DNF

Ama

15
Ama

10-8

15

Nov
Nov

Ama
Ama

Ama

Nov

10
Ama

DNS

Ama

12
Ama

15
12

11-5

Ama
15
Ama

Nov

12
Ama

10

Ama

15
Beg

10
15

12-3

Nov
Nov

Ama
Nov
Ama

12
Ama
10
15
Ama
Ama

Ama

12

15

Int

DNF

.art-work - Total = Total Points, Best = Points (Best of Series) NTD = Next to Drop (Points), * = Ironman, DNS/DNF = Did Not Start/Finish



2017 - New Mexico Trials Association Standings as of 12-07-17

Total Best NTD | * Bestof 10 212 35 | 57 | 63 64 | 78 79| 92 93 |10-7 | 10-8 11-5|12-3
4 4 0 Bob Hanson Int 4 Int Sp Int Int Int Int Int Sp Sp Sp Sp
4 4 0 Trey Darnell - - - 4 - - - - - - - - -
2 2 0 Jimmy Allison - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -

1.4 1.4 0 Leah Vankirk - - - - - 08 0.6 - - - - - -
0 0 0 Stephen Orton - - - - - - - - Int - - NC -
0 0 0 Rick Palluck - - - - - - DNF - - - - - -
0 0 0 * Charlie Miner Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int  NC
Intermediate
132 119 8 Jason Sonnenberg 15 14 12 15 - 12 8 5 10 8 10 15 8
125 113 6 Isaac Sonnenberg 12 12 15 10 - 10 6 8 6 15 15 10 6

1149 106 5 * Joey Hogrebe 0.9 6 10 3 5 5 15 12 15 12 8 8 15

106.8 101 4  * Dee Murry 10 15 0.8 2 15 6 12 14 8 5 12 3
92 84 4 *  David Murry 8 5 5 5 12 15 10 3 14 2 3 4
72 66 4 *  Jessica Webb 14 8 3 6 6 8 5 2 5 4 5 5

65.8 658 0.8 Mal Brennan - - - 1 8 4 0.8 10 4 10 12 6 10

552 53.8 0.9 Willie Brown 5 4 6 08 10 0.9 4 6 06 14 3 - 0.9

48.7 48.7 0 * Lance Butler Ex Ex 4 8 4 3 0.7 15 3 5 6 Ex Ex

30.5 293 0.7 * Charlie Miner 3 3 1 0.6 3 0.6 2 08 09 09 07 14 Ama
27 27 0 Joe Boyce - 10 - 4 DNF 1 - - 12 - - DNF -

245 227 09 * David Cook 1 0.9 8 09 09 2 0.5 4 0.5 2 0.8 2 1

20.1 196 0.8 Wendell Ellis 6 1 09 05 1 - 3 - 0.8 3 0.9 1 2
16 16 0 Joshua Grantham - - - - - - - Ama Ama Sp Sp 4 12
14 14 0 Steve Clark - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
12 12 0 Cody Whelchel - - - 12 - - - - - - - - -

9.8 9.8 0 Bob Hanson 4  Ama 2 Sp 08 05 06 09 1 Sp Sp Sp Sp
8.4 8.4 0 Autumn Winkles - - - 0.7 2 0.8 0.9 1 2 DNF 1 - -
7.8 7.8 0 Bob Clancy 2 2 0.7 - - 0.7 1 07 07 - - - -
0.8 0.8 0 * Thomas Burnett Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama Ama 0.8
0 0 0 Stephen Orton - - - - - - - - NC - - Ama -
0 0 0 *  Kyle Goon Ex Ex Ex Ex Sp Ex NC Ex Ex Ex Ex NC Ex
0 0 0 * Konrad Clark Sx Sx Sx Sx NC  Sx Sx Sx Sx Sx Sx NC Sp
Sportsman
126 118 8 Rodney Gibson 15 8 - 8 12 10 12 - 12 12 15 12 10
108 108 0 Clay Pryor - 12 - 15 15 12 15 12 15 - - - 12
56 56 0 Bob Hanson Int Ama Int DNF Int Int Int Int Int 15 12 15 14
41 41 0 Elijah Pryor - 15 - - - - - 10 8 - - - 8
40 40 0 Kip Norton - - - 10 - 15 - 15 - - - - -
20 20 0 Joshua Grantham - - - - - - - Ama Ama 10 10 Int Int
15 15 0 * Konrad Clark Sx Sx SX Sx Int Sx Sx Sx Sx Sx Sx Int 15
14 14 0 Chris Porter - DNF - - - - - - - - 14 - -
12 12 0 David Old - - - 12 - - - - - - - - -
10 10 0 Ron Shoemaker Ex 10 - Sx - - - Sx  Sx  Sx Sx - Ex
10 10 0 Tim Brown - - - - - - - - 10 - - - -
6 6 0 Wendell Ellis Int Int Int Int Int - Int - 6 Int Int Int Int
0 0 0 *  Joey Hogrebe DNF Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int Int
0 0 0 *  Kyle Goon Ex Ex Ex Ex NC Ex Int Ex Ex Ex Ex Int Ex
Semi-Expert
148 133 10 Greg Marshall 15 12 - 15 15 15 15 10 12 12 10 12 5
96 91 6 Curtis Kohl 12 15 DNS 12 5 6 - 6 6 6 8 12
104 90 5 *  Greg Arrants 8 14 15 6 12 6 6 4 5 5 10
60 60 0 Josh Winkles - - - 4 12 10 12 12 10 Ex Ex - -
59 58 2 John H. Brown 6 8 8 3 4 5 5 3 1 14 2 - -
55 55 0 Tim Dugan - 10 - - 6 14 4 5 2 - - 6 8
49 49 0 Travis Dugan - 5 - - 2 4 14 2 3 - - 4 15
48 48 0 Ron Shoemaker Ex Sp - 10 - - - 15 8 15 DNF - Ex
43 43 0 Matt Wright - - - 2 3 8 10 - - 8 12 - -
429 429 09 * Konrad Clark 5 3 10 1 Int 2 14 1 0.9 3 3 Int Sp

.art-work - Total = Total Points, Best = Points (Best of Series) NTD = Next to Drop (Points), * = Ironman, DNS/DNF = Did Not Start/Finish



2017 - New Mexico Trials Association Standings as of 12-07-17

Total
41
40
38
35

8
5
3.9
Expert
183
164

95.9
78
69
55
50
32
30
28
25
14
14
10

8
7
Master
144
147
110
18
12
Champ
180
51
24

Best
41
40
38
35

8
5
3.9

147
132
90
78
60
55
50
32
30
28
25
14
14
10

144

117

110
18
12

150
51
24
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Best of 10
Sadie Webb
John Dowson
Matt Webb
Chris Greiner
Shiloh OId
Bob Vankirk
Joey Hogrebe

Rob Hertrich
Rachel Hassler
Bob Rowland
Kyle Goon
Bruce Bolander
JB Brown

Matt Webb
Sadie Webb
Rob O'Niell
Rusty Gordon
Lance Butler
Greg Goon

Al Terreault
David Cole
Ron Shoemaker
Josh Winkles

Eric Tidmore
Garrett Rowland
Trevor Clancy
Greg Goon
Chuck Sutton

Nathan Hassler
Grayson Hertrich
Trevor Clancy

2-12

Ex
Ex
10

Int

15
Ch

15
12

3-5
4
Ex
6

Int

15
12
Ch

15

12

5-7
Ex

Ex
12

Int

12
15

15

Mas

6-3
Ex

Ex

DNF

Int

15

12
10

Sx
Sx

15

10
12

15

Mas

Ex Ex Ex
10 - -
Ex Ex NC

- 3 2
Int Int
15 15 12
12 12 15
10 4 6
Sp 10 Int
5 5 8
6 6 10
8 DNF Sx
4 DNF 5
- 8 DNF

Sx Sx Sx

15 12 15
12 10 10
14 15 12
15 15 15

DNF 12 12
Mas Mas Mas

9-2 | 9-3
4 5
8 15

0.9 Int

15 15

12 12

10 8

14 10
8 5

Sx Sx
- 6
6 -

Int Int
- 14

Sx Sx

Sx Sx

15 12

10 10

12 15
- Ex

15 15

Mas Mas

10-7 | 10-8 | 11-5

10
4

Int

15
12

Ex

15

15
8
4

Int

15
12
6
10
5
8
Sx
DNF

Int

NC

Sx

15

12

Ex

15

10

15
3

Int

15
12

Int

Sx

Sx
10

Mas

14

15

10

12

15

12-3

Mas

12
15
10

15
12
Mas

.art-work - Total = Total Points, Best = Points (Best of Series) NTD = Next to Drop (Points), * = Ironman, DNS/DNF = Did Not Start/Finish



